Illinois law.
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Section 731.815  Remedies under Subpart H

a)	If a Level 4 carrier fails to comply with Section 731.810, it shall provide credits to the purchasing carrier in the following amounts:

1)	Unbundled loop return − $1 per failure

2)	Customer service record failures − $1 per failure

3)	Loss notification − $1 per failure

b)	Subparts B, C, D, E, F, and G of this Part shall not apply to Level 4 carriers (LECs without obligations pursuant to section 251(c) of the federal Telecommunications Act and that are not Level 3 carriers).
